POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING



Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, April 09, 2024 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Meeting Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

MINUTES

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance- Dan Lord

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting- March 12, 2024

1. March 12, 2024 Meeting

Committee Reports

- 2. 1. Personnel and Benefits
 - 2. Public Works
 - 3. Economic Development & Planning
 - 4. Solid Waste and Recycling

Appointments

- 3. North Louisiana Exhibition Center Mr. Thomas Patton, Representing Village of Choudrant Filling Unexpired Term of Ms. Dawn Moore Through 6-14-2026
- 4. Lincoln Parish Library Board of Control Filling Unexpired Term of Amy Miller Through 12-8-2025, Amanda Norris, Candidate

Resolutions

- 5. Authorizing President to Sign Applications With Louisiana DOTD For Transportation Grants and Execute Necessary Certifications and Assurances For FTA Programs (H.E.L.P. Agency)
- 6. Authorizing Ronnie Dowling, H.E.L.P. Director, To Execute FY 2024 Subgrant with Louisiana Workforce Commission and to Administer Funds Related Thereto
- 7. Authorizing President to Execute Multi-Jurisdictional Consortium Agreement For Carrying Out Programs and Activities Authorized By The Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act
- 8. Authorizing President To Execute Memorandum of Understanding Between Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development And Lincoln Parish Police Jury For Transportation Plan Development

Proclamations

9. Proclaiming April 2024 as Fair Housing Month

Budget Reports

Other Business

- 10. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Authorizing Travel Police Jury Association of Louisiana Legislative Day, April 30- May 1, 2024
- 11. (Amendment) Authorize Travel Highway Department Employees for Diesel Technician Training in Dallas, Tx from 04/14 04/19

Public Comments

Adjourn